© 2020 Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice. Version 1.2.1
AC
Switch
DC
Switch
DC1
DC6 (
L1

Power factor at nominal power / Adjustable power factor
Feed-in phases / Connection phases
Type designation
Max. PV input voltage
Min. PV input voltage / Start-up input voltage
Nominal PV input voltage
MPP voltage range
MPP voltage range for nominal power
No. of independent MPP inputs
Max. number of PV strings per MPPT
Max. PV input current
Max. current for input connector
Input (DC)
Output (AC)
Protection
General Data
1000 V
200 V / 250 V
710 V
200 – 1000 V
550 – 850 V
6
2
26 A * 6
30 A
SG60CX-US
SG60CX-US
72.2 A
60 kVA @ 113  (45 ) / 50 kVA @ 122  (50 )
OT (#5 - 2/0AWG, Cu or Al )
Max. PV short-circuit current per MPPT 45 A
Rapid Shutdown
UL1741, UL 1741 SA, CA Rule 21, IEEE 1547, IEEE 1547.1, CSA C22.2, No.107.1-01, UL
1699B  and FCC Part 15, UL1998, Rule 14, NEC2019, Sunspec Rapid Shutdown
< 2W *
Notes: * Night power consumption excludes the optional power from PID recovery.